FILE NO. 130 CS

## BUREAU HASTINGS PAR OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area.

cupation and employer. D	river-Peace	Cleaners,N	r.corner of	Freser & Kin	eswi
ME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	<b>医检查性检查性 医皮肤 医皮肤的 医性肠炎病 以及,因此知识的种种是是现在的,但是是是不是</b>		DDRESS:	Vancouve	r,3.
MES OF LIVING CHILDREN:	None		DDRESS:		
		4	DDRESS:		
	13	2	DDRESS:		

# INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE July 28/43				
; File No					
11 Name MASTIDA, Masao Surname i	n Block Letters)				
Registration No05910	Nale - Female (Check)	Age <u>Nov</u>	. 16. 1915		
Formar Address 236 Campbell Ave.,	Vancouver, B. C.	/			
2000 Yukon St., Va	ancouver, B. C.	-J			
Date Evacuated	Naturalized -	Canadian-Born (Check)	- National		
New Denver, B. J. S. F. 23, 19	Service And Control (Self-Alberta Andrews) (1994年) 1995年   19	Lat neu	/ Conser		
Married - Single	Name of Wife				
(Chec <del>k)</del>	Name of Husband				
Name of Mother MAGAMIZO, Kinu # 07624 Names of Children under 16	Name of Father_	Moto1 # 07607			
Quested by B.C.T.	Registered	with Custodian	(Yes or No)		
Additional Information <u>Driver</u> .  Deceased Sept. 23/43	Ory Cleani g Co	) Radio # 640			

June 12th, 1947

d. G. McRae, Eeq., Collector of Institutional Revenue, Court Bouse, Vancouver, B. C.

Door Sire

### Res Arthur Masso MASUDA, Deceased,

Seemaloss herewith Custodish cheque in the sum of \$183.17, representing settlement in full of your claim against Mr. Motol Massas in connection with the hospitalization of his son, Arthur Masso MASUDA, now deceased.

Lindly acknowledge receipt of the enclosed cheque.

Tours truly,

E. Robertson, Office of the Custodian,

Oustodian cheque for \$183.17 enclosed.

Discrete Special Speci

However, the RCHP reported a radio (RCHP to 640) imprendence by the designing ordered borded in the name of this same on became 13, 1943. This radio was sold for the not sum of \$18,35) which has been credited to the account of this also until \$1,000 to the radio was surrounded by \$1,3000 to the natural design unit of the sold that the surrounded by \$1,3000 to the natural design unit \$1,000 to superiors owner received a receipt. At any rate the sold that the design unit \$1,000 to the surrounded by \$1,0000 to the surrounded by \$1,0000

On Decomber 7, 1943, we received from the Probactic Technology Company charges for \$130.54 in 1931 promot of chair under Policy M-AASLAL on the life of Marko Marko. Charge and payable to the father from these funds the famous of 350.00 one paid to the B C Security Company of the father for Security Company of the father father and penalty for the latter and penalty for the latter and penalty father than the father fat

This file county a district 1,656.00 slice by the Subcreatoric Payleton Provided the confidence of Herita . The cur of the S is being remitted to this conditor today to be applied to this claim;

this felo felomes to other property or University

This summer is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

August 8, 1946.

MEMORANDUM

June 30th, 1943.

To: File 13065

From: Specified Articles Department

Re: MASUDA, Masao Arthur - Reg. 05910

ARTICLE

DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

DIO

Silverton Radio Model #46.

\$ 5.00

Sala for 32 see 20/43.

Sala for 32 see 20/43.

Ly auchon tean enpenses

39 about

100 nair expense of the server of the server

suprinces 3.67
met credit 18.33

3.67 18.33 Machine

May 2, 1944. the Row Pastina, Rost structon to, 07607, ton Denvor, B. C. 372/378 %, 4th Avenue & Dear Sirt 00/2018 Yukon Street You will recall that we have written you on various occasions regarding the above property and this is to inform you crat in view of the heavy arrears, both as regards principal and interest owing on the property, in reviewing this matter it was quite clear that you had no equity in the property as an independent valuation put a value of \$3000.00 on the property, whereas there is over \$5000.00 outstanding. In order, therefore, to pro-tect your assets, a Guit Claim Deed has been executed by the Cust-odian Office, and the property has ultimately been disposed of for 3000,00 so that you are released from the obligation of over 2000.00 interest that was outstanding. You have now, therefore, no further interest in the property. There is standing to your credit from rentals, etc. the sum of \$761.91 after taking into consideration the \$150.00 we have paid take the Y. BURAKI secount in accordance with your letter. We carmot say exactly what the final amount will be, but probably in excess of the above figure. This brings us to the fact hat your late son, Masso MASUDA, has en account against him of copy of this account is attached. We have little doubt that you would wish to pay as much of this account as is possible and we should be glad, therefore, if you will kindly advise us at the earliest opporbunity what we may pay from your account in part settlement of enclosed bill. With regard to the property - at a later date you will be sent a statement showing adjustments and the final amount credited to your account as at April 30, 1944 - the date on which the property was taken over. Yours truly, P. Douet Administration Department PD/ms Encl. As we shall have to pay taxes, etc. up to April 30, 1944, the final amount will of course be less than the figure

EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd FEB 23 1944 BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION 22nd February, 1944. Your File Nos. Office of the Official Custodian, 13065 & 1374 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Attention Mr. P. Douet, Dear Sir: Administration Department Re: Masao MASUDA, No. 05910 Deceased In further reference to recent correspondence with regard to the above, attached hereto please find order from Motol Masuda, father of the deceased, and beneficiary under Prudential Insurance Company Policy No. M4491421 issued in the name of the deceased, authorizing you to deduct from the proceeds of said policy the sum of \$80.00 to cover the cost of funeral expenses paid by this Commission. Please have cheque drawn in favour of the Receiver General in settlement forwarded to us in due course. Yours very truly, BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION Medrouny M. L. Brown, Office Manager.

New Denver, B. C. Office of the Custodian of Enemy Alien Property, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: Re: Masao MASUDA, No. 05910 --Deceased Please accept this as your authority to deduct the sum of \$80.00 from the proceeds of Insurance Policy No. M4491421 of the Prudential Insurance Company of America, carried on the life of the above deceased, which monies have been paid in to your office for my account as beneficiary under said policy, and pay same to the British Columbia Security Commission in full settlement of their claim for funeral expenses. Dated at New Denver, B. C. this day of , 1944. Motor Masuda, No. 07607 The burghed (Witness)

TRIORANDUM Petersary 24th, 1944 Accounting Department And Shares a long bear among of Branch Spicol (Book) - Principles You are holding a cheque in the assumt of \$432.54 handed you by the Insurance Department, which they received Com the Production into the Company of the Company of the Manno MASUDA, decouned, the choque being in favour of the benedicting total History father of the december, the late Anna line grant are a flat land author-tring that from the proposite of insurance Policy No. MASIA21 \$80.00 be paid to the B. C. therein to the distance to cover the east of timeral expenses incurred by the Commission, and we shall be glad if you will have a chaque drawn in favour of the Receiver General of Canada for above amount that we may page on to the B. C. Secretity Conduction as per their request. The believe of \$352.56 chould be exedited to foto! Handle encount 1976. 20/22

REGISTRATION NO. 05910

FILE NO. 11065

The following chattels were sold by public suction at 992 Powell, Vancouver on December 20, 1943.

Silverton Heatel

9 22,00

Total:

Auctionments Fee \$ 2.20
Less Expenses: Advertising .29
Soyths
Storage .1.60
Net Proceeds Gredited:

3 3.67

Members of Custodien Steff Present. Mr. Wills

Extracted from Auctioneering list No. Vencouver Radio L.

Remarks.

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

EXHIBIT REPORT

HEADQUARTERS THE NA. DIVISION & RIS NA.

SUR/DIVIN: 4 File No. Thursday, Dell

DEFICE MENTY & FRE No. College

Talle 1980122. DATE Busy Louis Village Line

Control of the Contro

Silventos Britis podel 160.

FILE 13065

State briefly discontinue

The 26 Grand

CERTUPIED, CONNECT

7 F. Toffshille, Michille.

The Prudential Insurance Company of America, 510 West Heatings Street, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirat

# Ret Pol. M-2491421-Arthur W. MASUDA

your letter of November 22nd enclosing your checke for \$432.54 sade payable to Note!

Manual Re understand this amount represents the claim in full under the above policy.

Yours truly,

S. M. Gibson, Insurance Department

SMUIJS



EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd NOV 23 1943

WILLIAM MANN, C. L. U., SUPERINTENDENT SIO HASTINGS STREET, WEST, ROOM 1412, STANDARD BANK BUILDING VANCOUVER, B.C.

Arthur M. Masuda Pol. M-4491421 Your letter of November 17

November 22, 1943.

Mr. S. M. Gibson, Insurance Department, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

As requested in your letter of November 17, attached please find our cheque OC17913 in the amount of \$432.54, in full payment of the claim on the above numbered policy.

Yours very truly.

Superintendent.

ND

EVACITATION CT TO DEPARTMENT OF THE PROVINCIAL SECRETARY COLLECTOR OF INSTITUTIONAL REVENUE COURT-HOUSE, 800 GEORGIA STREET WEST. VANCGUVER, B.C. October 18/43. Attention: Mrs. Ecclestone TELEPHONE MAIN SIAT Office of the Custodian apanese Evacuation Section, Boyal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: Re: Arthur Masuda, deceased T.B. Unit - St. Joseph's Oriental As requested I enclose herewith account in the amount of \$1,656.00, being maintenance charges for the above named in St. Joseph's Oriental Mospital, Tuberculosis Division, for the period November 23/40 to May 19/42. J. G. McRae, Collector.